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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued. 
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Na.me of Decea.sed. 

McIlwaine, Robert ., . , 
McKane, James .'. .. .. 
McLean, Norman Ewen .. .. 
McMahon. Catherine .. .. 
McNamee', Albert Kennedy .. 
McNeil, Caroline Elizabeth .. 
Maddison, John Bourn .. . , 
Mansfield, Ellen Caroline Rose .. 
Markham, David .. .. 
Mercer, George Jacob ., .. 
Miller, Colin Campbell .. .. 
Milroy, Thomas .. .. .. 
Moffatt, Harry Nat.haniel .. .. 
Monro, Frances Caroline .. .. 
Moore, James Robert .. .. 
Moore, Susannah .. .. 
Morrison, John Alexander .. 
Morrison, William Henry .. .. 
Mueller, Lyna Frances .. .. 
Muir, Mary Watters .. .. 
Nash, Henry Maris .. ., 
O'Donnen, Thomas Frands Joseph .. 
Oldfield, Frances Mary .. .. 
Orr, Elizabeth .. .. .. 
Parr, George .. .. .. 
Peacock, Margaret McIntosh .. 
Peter, Frank, . also known as Franz 

PettI' or Frans Peters 
Polglase, Joseph .. .. .. 
Rawnsley, Henry Thomas ., 
Reid, Agnes Louisa .. .. 
Reid, William . , .. .. 

Renfrew, William Stobo .. .. 
Ringrose, William .. .. 
Rowland, Herbert John Clarke .. 
Sampson, Eliza .. . , 
Scholes, Alexander .. .. 
Scott, James ., .. .. 
Shaw, -Samuel .. .. .. 
Snow, Rochfort .. .. .. 
Snowden, Arthur James .. ., 
Steen, William John .. .. 
Stephen&, William Henry Nancollas .. 

Stewart, 'Charles Robert .. .. 
Teape, Thomas Reynolds .. .. 
Te Rahikoi Kaihau .. .. 
Thomas, Frederika Christiana Bertha 
Turvey, Harry .. .. .. 
Wallen, Martha Sophia .. .. 
Warren,.William John .. .. 
Watson, William .. .. 
Webley, Leonard Ernest .. .. 
Wilkie, Henry .. .. .. 
Wilson, Rebecca .. .. .. 
Witte, Horace Christian .. .. 
Y our,g, Mary .. .. .. 

Residence. 

T~ihape .. ., 
Dunedin .. 
Waipu .. .. 
Wellington .. 
Onehunga .. 
Invercargill .. 
Oxford .. .. 
Christchurch .. 
Morningside .. 
Hastings .. 
Burnside .. 
Auckland .. 
Hastings .. 
Blenheim .. 
Christchurch .. 
Eltham .. 
Waipu .. .. 
Christchurch .. 
Wellington ., 
In vercargill .. 
Wanganui .. 
Sead~wn 

.. 

.. 
Waihi .. . . 
Hamilton .. 
Patea .. .. 
Oxford .. .. 
Pahiatua .. 
Gisborne .. 

~ 

In vercargill .. 
Timaru, formerly of 

Pendarves, Chert-
sey 

Auckland .. 
Te Kopuru .. 
Auckland .. 
Kaiapoi .. 
Auckland, formerly 

of Mangatiki 
Petone .. .. 
Invercargill . , 
Christchurch .. 
Wellington .. 
Papakura .. 
Cornwall, England, 

formerly St. 
Albans, Christ-
church 

Wanganui .. 
Auckland ., 
Waiuku .. 
Ross .. .. 
Woodville . . 
Hamilton .. 
Hastings .. 
Rangiora, formerly 

of Loburn 
Belmont, Lower Hutt 
Waikaia . . 
Oporo .. ., 
Christchurch .. 
Christchurch, form-

erly of Hobart, 
TasmanIa 

Occupation. 

Retired farmer .. 
Car-examiner " 
Farmer " " 
Widow . . .. 
Farm assistant " 
Married woman " 
Labourer .. .. 
Married woman .. 
Retired bricklayer .. 
Retired storekeeper .. 
Abattoir manager " 
Engine-driver . . 
Fish-hawker " 

Widow " .. 
Retired farmer .. 
Widow " " 
Farmer " " 
Ret.ired railway ganger 
Married woman " 

Farme;' 
. . 

" " 
Milkman " .. 
Widow . . " 

Fa;~er 
" " .. . . 

Married woman " 

Bushman .. .. 
Gardener .. " 

Anglioan clergyman 
Widow . . " 

Farmer " . . 

Commercial traveller 
Settler . . " 
Hatter and mercer .. 
Widow .. .. 
Farmer . . .. 
Retired foreman " 
Carter . . .. 
Retired Civil servant 
Retired .. " 

Farmer . . " 
Musician .. " 

Chief Inspector of 
City Tramways 

I Retired land-valuer .. 
Farmer . . " 
Widow " " 
Tailor .. .. 
Widow .. " 

Retired stationmaster 
Painter, farmer " 

Patternmaker " 
Bootmaker .. 
Domestic .. " 
Halter-maker " 
Widow .. " 

.. 

I 

Date 
of 

Death. 

2]/3/29 
14/2/29 
13/3/29 
8/2/29 

11/2/29 
27/2/29 
1/1/29 

22/2/29 
11/3/29 
12/3/29 
7/3/29 

ll/2/29 
23/2/29 

6/3/29 
20/3/29 
24/2/29 

25/12/28 
20/2/29 
20/3/29 
16/9/28 
25/2/29 
31/1/29 
1/3/29 
5/3/29 

26/2/29 
27/2/29 
20/2/29 

26/2/28 
15/3/29 
6/3/29 

27/2/29 

22/1/29 
2/1/29 

28/2/29 
14/3/29 
7/3/29 

15/3/29 
9/2/29 

16/3/29 
6/11/28 
6/3/29 

9/12/28 

1/3/29 

6/3/29 
24/1/29 
22/2/29 
11/3/29 
10/3/29 
22/2/29 
6/3/29 

12/2/29 
8/3/29 
7/2/29 

16/1/29 
18/8/28 
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I 

Public Trust Offic:.!, Wellington, 9th April,1929. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Tru'ltee. 

Notice to Mariners No. 20 of 1929. 

Marine Department, 
Wellington, N.Z., 16th April, 1929. 

NEW ZEALAND.-STEWART ISLAND.-PATERSON INLET. 

Decreased Depths at Entrance. 

Position: Akers Point Lighthouse in lat. 46° 54' S., long. 
168° 11' E. (approx.). 

Details: Soundings recently taken at the entrance to 
Paterson Inlet show that a shoal, exte1;lding about 3 cables 
in a N.W.-S.E. direction and one cable in width, and having a 
depth varying between 5l and 5t fathoms, exists south­
eastward of Akers Point. 

I 
The centre of the shoal is situated 145°·5, 1·35 miles 

(approx.) from Akers Point Lighthouse; the minimum depth 
of 51- fathoms being about t cable south-eastward from the 

! centre of the shoal. . 
The depths south-westward of the shoal are less than those 

shown on the Admiralty Chart of this locality. 
Remarks: The site of Akers Point Lighthouse is at the 

eastern extremity of Akers Point. 
Oharts affected: 2541-255,3. 
Publication: New Zealand Pilot, 1919, page 445. 
Authority: Nautical Adviser, Marine Department, Welling-

ton. 16/4/29. 
G. C. GODFREY, Secretary. 

(M.6/1/131.) 


